
City	of	Angels	Cross	Country	Invita3onal

October	21,	2017

Results	By	Royal	Results	h-p://www.royalresults.com

Final	Team	Results	-	Girls

Frosh	Soph	Girls

Team	-	Foothill	Technology Finish	Posi3on	-	1

Team	Score	(places):	25 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:04:44.3 Ave	Time:12:56.8

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 352 Gretchen	Scherrei 10 1 1 12:36.7 12:36.7 0:00.0
2 348 Addison	Munroe 10 2 3 12:44.1 25:20.8 0:07.3
3 341 Mikayla	Erlenborn 10 5 8 12:52.2 38:13.1 0:15.5
4 346 Carly	Leandro 10 7 15 12:59.1 51:12.2 0:22.3
5 353 Brooke	Secreto 9 10 25 13:32.0 1:04:44.3 0:55.3
6 337 annika	kinnaman 9 (11) (36) 13:35.8 1:18:20.1 0:59.0
7 351 Itziany	Rojas 9 (16) (52) 13:40.2 1:32:00.3 1:03.4
8 350 Natalie	OrOz 10 More	Than	7 	 13:48.7 1:45:49.0 1:11.9
9 356 Samantha	Toledo 10 More	Than	7 	 14:26.3 2:00:15.4 1:49.6
10 357 Brianna	Valdavinos 9 More	Than	7 	 14:39.8 2:14:55.3 2:03.1
11 342 Magnolia	Fife 10 More	Than	7 	 14:44.5 2:29:39.8 2:07.8
12 347 Maria	Munoz 9 More	Than	7 	 14:51.8 2:44:31.7 2:15.0
13 340 Quinn	Dinkler 10 More	Than	7 	 15:14.5 2:59:46.2 2:37.8
14 354 Maya	Thompson 9 More	Than	7 	 15:14.7 3:15:00.9 2:37.9
15 338 isabel	zumaya 9 More	Than	7 	 16:51.4 3:31:52.4 4:14.6

Team	-	James	Logan Finish	Posi3on	-	2

Team	Score	(places):	120 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:08:57.3 Ave	Time:13:47.4

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

http://www.royalresults.com/


1 487 Rithika	VaYuri 10 4 4 12:47.8 12:47.8 0:11.1
2 483 Rylie	Harper 9 6 10 12:56.7 25:44.6 0:19.9
3 481 Skyler	Dalman 10 19 29 13:51.5 39:36.1 1:14.7
4 484 Tianna	Lee 9 26 55 14:09.2 53:45.3 1:32.4
5 479 Dannica	Abenojar 11 65 120 15:12.0 1:08:57.3 2:35.2

Team	-	San	Marino Finish	Posi3on	-	3

Team	Score	(places):	128 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:10:12.6 Ave	Time:14:02.5

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 916 Lily	Tong 9 9 9 13:29.2 13:29.2 0:52.4
2 912 Karen	Lee 9 20 29 13:54.6 27:23.8 1:17.8
3 911 Megan	Lan 10 25 54 14:08.6 41:32.4 1:31.8
4 907 Bella	Escobar 9 35 89 14:18.1 55:50.6 1:41.4
5 913 Avery	Page 9 39 128 14:22.0 1:10:12.6 1:45.3

Team	-	Montebello Finish	Posi3on	-	4

Team	Score	(places):	161 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:10:57.7 Ave	Time:14:11.5

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 723 Meriyen	Sandoval 9 12 12 13:38.5 13:38.5 1:01.8
2 716 Marlene	Ramirez 10 30 42 14:13.0 27:51.6 1:36.2
3 702 Karla	Jimenez 9 33 75 14:14.4 42:06.0 1:37.7
4 695 Victoria	Frausto 10 38 113 14:20.0 56:26.1 1:43.3
5 705 Andrea	MarOnez 9 48 161 14:31.5 1:10:57.7 1:54.8
6 689 Evelin	Diaz 10 (52) (213) 14:35.9 1:25:33.6 1:59.1
7 693 Melissa	Dominguez 9 (54) (267) 14:39.0 1:40:12.7 2:02.3
8 715 Ariana	Rains 10 More	Than	7 	 15:25.5 1:55:38.2 2:48.7
9 683 Sofia	Acasta 10 More	Than	7 	 15:27.1 2:11:05.4 2:50.4
10 688 Erin	Canales 10 More	Than	7 	 15:35.4 2:26:40.8 2:58.7
11 725 Samantha	Zaragoza 10 More	Than	7 	 15:45.8 2:42:26.7 3:09.0
12 684 Brenda	Aguilar 9 More	Than	7 	 15:54.2 2:58:21.0 3:17.5
13 710 Angela	Perez 10 More	Than	7 	 16:05.6 3:14:26.6 3:28.8
14 707 Calista	Muro 10 More	Than	7 	 16:34.3 3:31:00.9 3:57.5
15 720 Kimberly	Rosario 9 More	Than	7 	 16:44.7 3:47:45.6 4:08.0
16 685 Odalys	Arellano 9 More	Than	7 	 16:59.8 4:04:45.4 4:23.0
17 709 Seleney	Orozco 10 More	Than	7 	 17:16.8 4:22:02.3 4:40.0
18 686 Cecilia	Arriaga 9 More	Than	7 	 19:04.9 4:41:07.2 6:28.1



Team	-	Lakewood Finish	Posi3on	-	5

Team	Score	(places):	174 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:11:19.4 Ave	Time:14:15.9

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 562 Madeline	Ochoa 9 21 21 13:56.4 13:56.4 1:19.6
2 564 Calinda	Perez 9 23 44 13:59.2 27:55.7 1:22.5
3 574 Kroesna	Srun 10 31 75 14:14.0 42:09.7 1:37.2
4 545 Elizabeth	Chavez 9 44 119 14:28.5 56:38.3 1:51.8
5 555 Aleesa	Higginbotham 10 55 174 14:41.1 1:11:19.4 2:04.4
6 576 Mckenna	Thomas 9 (59) (233) 14:50.9 1:26:10.4 2:14.2
7 556 Ashlee	Higginbotham 10 (62) (295) 14:54.5 1:41:04.9 2:17.7
8 560 Jessica	Miranda 10 More	Than	7 	 14:55.7 1:56:00.7 2:19.0
9 578 Emelyn	Zuniga 10 More	Than	7 	 15:42.2 2:11:42.9 3:05.5
10 558 Joy	James 10 More	Than	7 	 16:08.5 2:27:51.5 3:31.7
11 570 Olivia	Rodriguez 9 More	Than	7 	 16:10.4 2:44:01.9 3:33.7
12 546 Kimberly	Cortez 9 More	Than	7 	 16:54.3 3:00:56.3 4:17.6
13 567 Jade	Ramirez 9 More	Than	7 	 17:01.5 3:17:57.9 4:24.8
14 547 Sanee	Davis 9 More	Than	7 	 17:35.4 3:35:33.4 4:58.7
15 557 Natalie	Inzunza 9 More	Than	7 	 18:11.9 3:53:45.3 5:35.1
16 553 Diana	Guillen 9 More	Than	7 	 18:35.2 4:12:20.5 5:58.4

Team	-	Mayfield Finish	Posi3on	-	6

Team	Score	(places):	184 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:12:08.9 Ave	Time:14:25.7

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 679 Agnese	Sanavio 10 3 3 12:47.1 12:47.1 0:10.4
2 674 KaOe	Limongelli 9 28 31 14:11.6 26:58.7 1:34.8
3 671 Gillian	Gorocica 9 29 60 14:11.9 41:10.6 1:35.1
4 680 Sophia	Serrano 9 45 105 14:28.8 55:39.5 1:52.1
5 681 Kaitlin	Thomas 10 79 184 16:29.3 1:12:08.9 3:52.6

Team	-	Los	Altos Finish	Posi3on	-	7

Team	Score	(places):	187 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:12:50.2 Ave	Time:14:34.0

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 630 Denise	Rodriguez 10 18 18 13:49.3 13:49.3 1:12.6
2 628 Gwyenth	Kingman 9 22 40 13:58.2 27:47.6 1:21.4
3 623 Anahi	Arrellano 10 24 64 14:06.5 41:54.1 1:29.7



4 625 Kimberly	Cisneros 9 46 110 14:30.4 56:24.5 1:53.7
5 624 Keyli	Carreto 9 77 187 16:25.6 1:12:50.2 3:48.8
6 632 Leslie	Vides 10 (80) (267) 16:51.7 1:29:41.9 4:14.9

Team	-	Channel	Islands Finish	Posi3on	-	8

Team	Score	(places):	193 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:11:40.1 Ave	Time:14:20.0

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 225 Roxana	Mijangos 9 13 13 13:38.9 13:38.9 1:02.2
2 229 Margarita	Rosales	Medina 10 32 45 14:14.1 27:53.0 1:37.3
3 218 Evelyn	Bermudez 10 41 86 14:24.3 42:17.4 1:47.6
4 226 Marisol	Munoz 10 47 133 14:30.5 56:48.0 1:53.8
5 213 Alejandra	Audelo-Sanchez 10 60 193 14:52.1 1:11:40.1 2:15.3
6 221 Yahaira	Chavez 9 (67) (260) 15:18.1 1:26:58.2 2:41.3
7 220 Victoria	CasOllo 10 (68) (328) 15:18.2 1:42:16.4 2:41.4
8 212 Yajaira	Arroyo 9 More	Than	7 	 15:18.5 1:57:35.0 2:41.8
9 223 Ana	Hernandez 10 More	Than	7 	 15:20.4 2:12:55.4 2:43.6
10 215 Alondra	Baltazar 10 More	Than	7 	 15:27.7 2:28:23.2 2:51.0
11 230 Carla	Rueda	Osorto 10 More	Than	7 	 15:33.0 2:43:56.2 2:56.2
12 217 Alma	Barranco 10 More	Than	7 	 15:50.7 2:59:46.9 3:13.9
13 228 Nicole	Rivera 9 More	Than	7 	 15:53.6 3:15:40.6 3:16.9
14 219 Lauren	Carbajal 9 More	Than	7 	 16:09.6 3:31:50.2 3:32.8

Team	-	Valencia	(Valencia) Finish	Posi3on	-	9

Team	Score	(places):	195 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:12:29.7 Ave	Time:14:29.9

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1021 Ronnie	Jones 9 8 8 13:17.9 13:17.9 0:41.2
2 1023 Candace	Lee 10 14 22 13:39.0 26:56.9 1:02.2
3 1027 Brianna	Marr 10 34 56 14:16.0 41:13.0 1:39.3
4 1032 Savanna	Sadowski 10 64 120 15:09.0 56:22.0 2:32.2
5 1014 Tatum	Araki 9 75 195 16:07.6 1:12:29.7 3:30.9
6 1020 Isabella	Holding 10 (78) (273) 16:27.7 1:28:57.4 3:50.9
7 1025 Julianna	Lozada 10 (81) (354) 16:58.3 1:45:55.8 4:21.5
8 1024 Alexys	Liva 9 More	Than	7 	 17:26.5 2:03:22.3 4:49.7

Team	-	Rio	Mesa Finish	Posi3on	-	10

Team	Score	(places):	229 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:13:25.6 Ave	Time:14:41.1



Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 792 Brisa	Garcia 9 15 15 13:39.6 13:39.6 1:02.9
2 797 Victoria	Nungaray 10 36 51 14:19.1 27:58.8 1:42.3
3 795 April	Knutson 10 40 91 14:24.3 42:23.1 1:47.5
4 804 Sarahy	Torres 10 66 157 15:16.9 57:40.1 2:40.2
5 794 Valerie	Guzman 9 72 229 15:45.5 1:13:25.6 3:08.7

Team	-	San	Pedro Finish	Posi3on	-	11

Team	Score	(places):	243 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:13:01.8 Ave	Time:14:36.3

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 970 Monica	Rico 10 17 17 13:43.3 13:43.3 1:06.6
2 968 Faith	MarOnez 9 49 66 14:32.0 28:15.4 1:55.2
3 973 Mia	SesOch 9 50 116 14:32.0 42:47.4 1:55.3
4 963 Grace	Ferguson 9 58 174 14:49.6 57:37.1 2:12.9
5 971 Alma	Rodriguez 10 69 243 15:24.6 1:13:01.8 2:47.9
6 972 Gwyneth	Russo 9 (70) (313) 15:27.4 1:28:29.2 2:50.6

Team	-	Cerritos Finish	Posi3on	-	12

Team	Score	(places):	257 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:13:59.4 Ave	Time:14:47.8

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 82 Samantha	Chang 9 27 27 14:11.4 14:11.4 1:34.7
2 137 Rachel	Yamasaki 10 43 70 14:25.8 28:37.2 1:49.0
3 97 Joanne	Huynh 10 53 123 14:36.5 43:13.7 1:59.7
4 138 Emma	Yang 10 63 186 15:05.0 58:18.8 2:28.3
5 99 Kaithelyn	Jauregui 10 71 257 15:40.5 1:13:59.4 3:03.8
6 107 Kayla	Kim 9 (73) (330) 15:51.6 1:29:51.0 3:14.9
7 118 Anuskhki	Mendhasi 9 (74) (404) 16:05.8 1:45:56.8 3:29.0
8 132 Prisila	Rodriguez 9 More	Than	7 	 16:11.4 2:02:08.3 3:34.6
9 78 Angel	Astorga 10 More	Than	7 	 16:21.6 2:18:29.9 3:44.8
10 134 Karina	Singh 9 More	Than	7 	 16:22.1 2:34:52.0 3:45.3
11 103 Caitlin	Kim 10 More	Than	7 	 16:26.1 2:51:18.1 3:49.3
12 104 Emilie	Kim 9 More	Than	7 	 16:38.2 3:07:56.3 4:01.4
13 126 Riddhi	Patel 10 More	Than	7 	 16:39.9 3:24:36.2 4:03.1
14 79 Isabella	Bayan 9 More	Than	7 	 16:44.9 3:41:21.2 4:08.1
15 105 Faith	Kim 9 More	Than	7 	 16:46.4 3:58:07.6 4:09.7



16 96 AnneYe	Hsieh 9 More	Than	7 	 17:19.8 4:15:27.5 4:43.1
17 83 Chloe	Chau 10 More	Than	7 	 18:09.2 4:33:36.7 5:32.4

18 124 Karina	Patel 10 More	Than	7 	 18:11.8 4:51:48.5 5:35.0
19 131 Alexia	Rodriguez 9 More	Than	7 	 18:20.9 5:10:09.4 5:44.1
20 86 Rachel	Chu 10 More	Than	7 	 18:25.3 5:28:34.8 5:48.6
21 125 Khushi	Patel 9 More	Than	7 	 18:33.5 5:47:08.4 5:56.7
22 128 Natalie	Perez 10 More	Than	7 	 18:36.1 6:05:44.5 5:59.4
23 102 Oshini	Keevthijingne 10 More	Than	7 	 19:40.3 6:25:24.9 7:03.6

Team	-	Belmont Finish	Posi3on	-	13

Team	Score	(places):	288 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:16:59.7 Ave	Time:15:23.9

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 57 Guadalupe	Hernandez 9 37 37 14:19.6 14:19.6 1:42.8
2 58 Ashley	Herrera 9 51 88 14:33.3 28:52.9 1:56.5
3 59 Sherlyn	Munoz 9 56 144 14:45.3 43:38.2 2:08.6
4 61 Andrea	Utuy 9 61 205 14:52.7 58:31.0 2:16.0
5 56 Shirley	Espada 9 83 288 18:28.7 1:16:59.7 5:51.9

Team	-	Eagle	Rock Finish	Posi3on	-	14

Team	Score	(places):	341 Team	Score	(3mes):	1:23:06.3 Ave	Time:16:37.2

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 311 Hayley	Miranda 9 42 42 14:25.3 14:25.3 1:48.5
2 312 Sabrina	Roman 10 57 99 14:48.2 29:13.5 2:11.5
3 301 Maggie	Beal 9 76 175 16:25.3 45:38.9 3:48.6
4 303 Estrella	Camacho 9 82 257 17:45.7 1:03:24.6 5:08.9
5 306 Mellaney	Gould 9 84 341 19:41.7 1:23:06.3 7:04.9
6 305 Marla	Gould 10 (85) (426) 20:23.9 1:43:30.2 7:47.1

Team	-	Bell-Jeff Finish	Posi3on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(3mes):

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 47 Stephanie	Faz 9 Less	Than	5 	 20:00.0 20:00.0 7:23.2

Team	-	Diamond	Ranch Finish	Posi3on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(3mes):



Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 265 Angelica	Chiptres-Jimenez 9 Less	Than	5 	 18:22.8 18:22.8 5:46.0
2 275 Brianne	Manubay 9 Less	Than	5 	 20:30.4 38:53.3 7:53.7

Team	-	Garfield Finish	Posi3on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(3mes):

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 414 Michelle	Jimenez 9 Less	Than	5 	 17:22.7 17:22.7 4:46.0
2 406 Ericka	Dominguez 10 Less	Than	5 	 17:26.0 34:48.7 4:49.2
3 417 Leslee	Sierra 10 Less	Than	5 	 20:32.5 55:21.3 7:55.7
4 410 LeOcia	Gonzalez 9 Less	Than	5 	 21:45.1 1:17:06.4 9:08.4

Team	-	Roseville Finish	Posi3on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(3mes):

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 832 Mandy	Ruiz 10 Less	Than	5 	 13:56.1 13:56.1 1:19.4
2 836 Marissa	Vinther 9 Less	Than	5 	 15:37.1 29:33.3 3:00.4
3 838 ChrisOana	Westberg 9 Less	Than	5 	 17:04.2 46:37.6 4:27.5
4 835 Alexis	Stevens 9 Less	Than	5 	 17:13.9 1:03:51.5 4:37.2

Team	-	San	Gabriel	Mission Finish	Posi3on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(3mes):

Pos Bib	No Name Grade O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 897 Samantha	Gomez 9 Less	Than	5 	 16:41.0 16:41.0 4:04.3
2 895 Macaela	Garcia 10 Less	Than	5 	 19:15.1 35:56.2 6:38.3


